## NORTH NORFOLK DISTRICT COUNCIL FARES FOR HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLES



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 65 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 THAT North Norfolk District Council proposes to Vary the Table of Fares for the hire of Hackney Carriages from 1 March 2024.

MOTORISED HACKNEY CARRIAGES		Current Charge	Proposed Charge
Tariff 1	Day rate 7.00hrs to 23.00hrs		
	Flag off – Journey of up to 1.448 kilometres (9/10 of mile)	£3.60	£4.20
	Each 1.609 kilometres (1 mile) thereafter at the rate of	£2.00	£2.30
Tariff 2	Night rate For hiring commenced between 23.00hrs and 7.00am		
	Flag off – Journey of up to 1.448 kilometres (9/10 of mile)	£5.40	£6.30
	Each 1.609 kilometres (1 mile) thereafter at the rate of	£3.00	£3.50
Tariff 3	Sunday rate		
	For hiring commenced between 7.00am and 23.00hrs on Sunday		
	Flag off – Journey of up to 1.448 kilometres (9/10 of mile)	£4.50	£5.30
	Each 1.609 kilometres (1 mile) thereafter at the rate of	£2.50	£2.90
Tariff 4	Christmas period For hiring commenced between 6.00pm 24 December and 6.00am on 27 December New Year period For hiring commenced between 6.00pm 31 December and 6.00am on 2 January All other Bank Holidays		
	Flag off – Journey of up to 1.448 kilometres (9/10 of mile)	£7.20	£8.40
	Each 1.609 kilometres (1 mile) thereafter at the rate of	£4.00	£4.60
Waiting time	Per 2 minutes	60p	80p
Extra Charges	Each article of luggage carried	15p	30p
Excess Carriage Rates	For Hackney Carriages licensed to carry more than four passengers, an additional charge of 50% may be levied when more than four passengers are carried.	-	-
Booking Fee	For each hiring under Section 67 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	£14.60	£18.50
Soiling	For cleaning following the soiling of the interior of the vehicle, a charge not exceeding	£66.00	£85.00

HORSE DRAWN LANDAUS AND SECOND CLASS HACKNEY CARRIAGES		
Fare per passenger per trip or part thereof		£5.00
PEDICABS AND THIRD CLASS HACKNEY CARRIAGES		
Fare per passenger per half hour or part thereof	£5.00	£5.00

## **NOTES**

All charges are inclusive of VAT All charges are the maximum permitted Flag off includes booking fee plus 9/10 of mile journey

Objections to the proposed variations, specifying the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to me no later than 14 days following the date on which the notice appears in the newspaper. A copy of this notice will be available for public inspection during normal office hours, at the Council Offices at Holt Road, Cromer, Norfolk during the 14 day period referred to above.

**Emily Capps** 

Assistant Director Env and Leisure Services

North Norfolk District Council

Council Offices, Holt Road, Cromer, Norfolk NR27 9EN